Recei ved: 08/28/2015

PSC NO: 8 GAS

COMPANY: NATIONAL FUEL GAS DISTRIBUTION CORPORATION

INITIAL EFFECTIVE DATE: 9/1/2015
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STATEMENT OF TEMPORARY STATE ASSESSMENT
Effective With Usage During Billing Period Commencing September 1, 2015

Applicable to Usage Under Service Classification Nos. 1, 2, 2A, 2B, 3, 13D, 13M, 23 and 24
NATIONAL FUEL GAS DISTRIBUTION CORPORATION

Pursuant to the order in Case 09-M-0311 issued June 18, 2014, the following temporary state assessments

P.S.C. No. 8 - GAS

shall be in effect on and after July 1, 2015 for the stated service classifications:

Residential

Non-Residential

S.C.13DTC-1.1
S.C.13D TC-2.0
S.C.13D TC-3.0
S.C.13DTC-4.0
S.C.13DTC-4.1

S.C.13MTC-1.1
S.C.13M TC-2.0
S.C.13M TC-3.0
S.C.13M TC-4.0
S.C.13M TC-4.1

S.C.23
S.C.24

Date: August 28, 2015

Issued by A.M. Cellino, President, 6363 Main Street, Williamsville, NY 14221

Rate Effective

July 1, 2015

$0.10268

$0.21776

$0.14797
$0.19476
$0.10361
$0.20170
$0.16389

$0.14797
$0.19476
$0.10361
$0.20170
$0.16389

$0.21776
$0.10268

per Mcf

per Mcf

per Mcf
per Mcf
per Mcf
per Mcf
per Mcf

per Mcf
per Mcf
per Mcf
per Mcf
per Mcf

per Mcf
per Mcf

Cancel l ed by Doc. Num 76 effective 10/01/2015

(Name of Officer, Title, Address)

Ef fective Date:

STATEMENT TYPE: TSA
STATEMENT NO: 75



