Received: 08/28/2015 Status: CANCELLED Effective Date: 09/01/2015

PSC NO: 8 GAS
COMPANY: NATIONAL FUEL GAS DISTRIBUTION CORPORATION
STATEMENT TYPE: TSA
STATEMENT NO: 75

INITIAL EFFECTIVE DATE: 9/1/2015

Page 1 of 1

STATEMENT OF TEMPORARY STATE ASSESSMENT

Effective With Usage During Billing Period Commencing September 1, 2015
Applicable to Usage Under Service Classification Nos. 1, 2, 2A, 2B, 3, 13D, 13M, 23 and 24
NATIONAL FUEL GAS DISTRIBUTION CORPORATION
P.S.C. No. 8 - GAS

Pursuant to the order in Case 09-M-0311 issued June 18, 2014, the following temporary state assessments shall be in effect on and after July 1, 2015 for the stated service classifications:

	Rate Effective July 1, 2015	_
Residential	\$0.10268	per Mcf
Non-Residential	\$0.21776	per Mcf
S.C. 13D TC-1.1	\$0.14797	per Mcf
S.C. 13D TC-2.0	\$0.19476	per Mcf
S.C. 13D TC-3.0	\$0.10361	per Mcf
S.C. 13D TC-4.0	\$0.20170	per Mcf
S.C. 13D TC-4.1	\$0.16389	per Mcf
S.C. 13M TC-1.1	\$0.14797	per Mcf
S.C. 13M TC-2.0	\$0.19476	per Mcf
S.C. 13M TC-3.0	\$0.10361	per Mcf
S.C. 13M TC-4.0	\$0.20170	per Mcf
S.C. 13M TC-4.1	\$0.16389	per Mcf
S.C. 23	\$0.21776	per Mcf
S.C. 24	\$0.10268	per Mcf

Date: August 28, 2015

Issued by <u>A.M. Cellino, President, 6363 Main Street, Williamsville, NY 14221</u>
(Name of Officer, Title, Address)